P03000/084/3

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
NC Copy Sent

Office Use Only



000022681750

09/09/03--01077--001 **78.75

FILED

03 OCT -3 AM 12: 24

SELVEN SELORIDA

LB 10-3

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM:	M: ISME! VAZQUEZ JR Name (Printed or typed)			
	7423 FL	YWAY Dr	ive	
	Spring H	State & Zip	34607	
	352 - S	92-186	,7	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



September 15, 2003

ISRAEL VASQUEZ JR. 7423 FLYWAY DR SPRING HILL, FL 34607

SUBJECT: LAWN AND ORDER LAWN CARE, INC

Ref. Number: W03000026288

We have received your document for LAWN AND ORDER LAWN CARE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 903A00051087

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filings Section

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME
The name of the corporation shall be: LAWN AND OFDER LAWN CARE, INC
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 7423 FLYWAY Drive Spring Hill FL. 34607
ARTICLE III PURPOSE
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: LAWN Service AND LANDSCAPING
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:
ISHAR
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): ISTAEL VAZOUEZ JR.
TSCOTI \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
ISPAEL VAZOUEZ JR.
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: LSTALI VAZOUEZ JR
7423 FLYWAY Drive
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR SPING HILL FL-3462
INTIGED IN INCOM CHATCH
The name and address of the Incorporator is: ISCAE VA2QUEZ JR
John 17423 FLYWAY Drive Spring Hij FL 34607

certificate I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity 08 2403
Signafurt Registered Agent Date
Signature/Incorporator O8 122/03 Date
ISME! VALQUEZ JR.